i@i ROTTNEST ISLAND

2023-24 FEES AND CHARGES

From 1 September 2023

Daily Admission Fees (From 1 July 2023)

Day Visitor — Adult $20.00
Day Visitor — Child $7.00
Day Visitor — Family Group $50.00
Extended Stay — Adult $27.00
Extended Stay — Child $9.00
Extended Stay — Family Group $61.00
Annual Vessel Admission Fees (From 1 September 2023)
Annual boating admission fee for private vessels:
« vessels up to and including eight metres $350.00
« vessels greater than eight metres but less than 10 metres $420.00
« vessels 10 metres or more but less than 15 metres $490.00
« vessels 15 metres or more but less than 20 metres $840.00
« vessels 20 metres or greater $980.00
Mooring Access Fees (From 1 September 2023)
Authorised User fee per metre of vessel length $59.00
Licensee fee for Licensee vessels per metre of vessel length (min. charge $1,166.50) $116.50
Mooring Administration Fees (From 1 September 2023)
Mooring exchange fee — licence swap between two current licensees in same bay $317.00
Replacement of lost annual sticker $25.00
Application fee for mooring site licence waitlist $62.00
Charter Operator Fees (From 1 July 2023)
Annual permit fee for domestic commercial vessels (DCV) | $11750
Berthing Fees at the Main Jetty (From 1 July 2023)
Annual fee per rated passenger capacity plus $67.00
« vessels 18 metres or less $8,676.00
« vessels greater than 18 metres but less than 35 metres — per metre $482.00
« vessels 35 metres and over — per metre $770.00
Aerodrome Usage Fees (From 1 July 2023)
Aerodrome usage fee per landing for domestic aircraft $60.00
Aerodrome usage annual permit for domestic aircraft $169.50
Annual admission fee permit for domestic aircraft $360.00

RIA3713 - JUNE 2023



